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FILENo. H1Y . .

314 Powell Street . dd7 -
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN ,,;\,‘ﬁ-é-

JAPANESE SECTION FiunED BY i

e d
To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any 'Bmtcctedﬁeﬂ 14(& B
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requesteq '

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME:.. . FUJINO Eijiro

HOME ADDRESS: Re R+ # 1 Mission, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER.. 13477 SEX:. . (M)

OCCUPATION: Masseur

(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name)

EMPLOYER: Self
MARRIED? ... Xen
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. .. Hatsuyo

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 1105 Nelson Street, Vancouver, B. C.

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Sakaye (M)

—— e S b 4 S B -4 A S e

R et A U . B < 5 B s

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Re R. No. 1 Mission, B. C.

AGE OF CHILDREN : 11

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: . None

. 2. 'BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: . None

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) . None

TAXES (Amount and where payable).. ... .. . None

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

_None

I
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STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:. .o
STATE 1F ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST -

IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Lived with parents, Fujino, R. R. #1
¥ission, B. Ce.

LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: e

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
el SR

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:. . _..None

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

None

IF FARM LAND, PARTICUI ARS OF CROPS SOWN None

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:....

1 electric blanket, $158. stored with Bs C-. Cg}lg@gg&}!wgagtlngo

I —

street, Vangauver, B. C. De fORQIPiﬂinﬁﬁﬁtn.§§?Q:W“€¥PEi£m§ﬁ§EFP!_

powell Street, Vancouver, B, C. 2 massage machines, $60. and

electric lsmp $30.00 stored with K. Pujino, R. R. #1 Mission, B. G

2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS...

None

- i g e sl b <

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. 4 OQwing to Fisher & Burpe approx

$150, . Balange on Le Forest Dynetherm.




ronm a0 FILE No.

4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: . None

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OfSERsS: . .. i - 1EE

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State #f any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom )

... None

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

AR R
8 RANK ACCOUNTS:  None

9 LIFE INSURANCE: $1000 policy The Empire Home Benifit, Dominion .

'.  Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. - Benificiary, 3on Sakaye Fujino

. 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. ... . R

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX .. None

LIABILITIES:

{  PERSONAL DEBRTS: $130. owing on note to the Cahadian Bank of Commerce

Mission, B. C.

. 5 TRADE DEBTS: . 2:#$170. to R. Tagashiras % Co., Heatley & Corgova

. __Vangouver, B. C.  (wholesale tobbaco dealers )

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct
and indirect.

Oated this. WOEN  Mvof.  Nareh 1982

- -7

S

L

: , (Signature)
i B 1

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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Mother (JOMITA) Suma (Dec'd) Naxc of Fatherkumekichi #13364

Nanes of Children under 16 Sakaye (Sakai) (M) Mar. 12/193] =

Ma sseur




REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

. File No.4l2
Name: FUJINO, Eijiro Reg.No.13477

The file of this Japanese person reveals no

Real Property interest.

Certified Correct

¥ gy |

Aug.29/45 e :




8ept.6/45

Blﬁb&tlﬂ two dtbtsx
1. Note - Camadisn Bank of Commerce $130.00
_Z;j qn._tuga;hirn & Company - $170.00

;luil ttt ptiﬂ dirict in full. See letter of January 19, 194#

‘7'ﬂ13w’ﬂiiﬂﬂ adviltd July 29, 1943 that he had been makin
- ;lylints of $5.00 per wonth since last 0ctober(1942g

ra & Com nntified. Custodian not taking
tav further action

$14.33

it te Thiw, Croditar notified that no
furthlr:tntiun.luuld be taken by the Custodian.

Mitche -'~ !ota Blltncc :zo 00 plus Interest at 7%,
- pald in full direct. Mitchell's letter of 21/9/42.
Caunollnd nnzt on file.

,‘ 1 ril“ Qhu AP Fssansrrs s s R AR RES '9000
" Bett od by Mijino returning goods. BSee B.C.
_Sceurity Commission Letter of December 21/42.

, 4 (P.B.Ross & Sons) filed claim ......... § 8.00
- Pujino sdvised fully paid 29/7/43.
cmaditn: notified.

riled elau SRR E R RS E RS S =R ’32.20

i vised fully paid 29/7/43.
-Ct-dltot ldvisod no further action

‘being taken by the Custodian.

Certified Correct

R R R R R S R .




T Mareh 28, 1944, he declared n electrical equipment

Upos investigstion, we were unable to locate items in
Yansouver, and when wrilien, Lbe Japaness replied, on

Septeuber 14, 1942, that all had been disposed of.

¢ Home Bensfit Association
Beneficiary: Son, Sakaye {Minor)

oontrol of the

Possible beneficial interest in father's estate
{(File 5573) totaling approximately $1,700.00,
shich 18 being administersd by J. M. Streight,
o0fficial Administrator, New Westminster.

’!tl above information is certified to be in accordance with information
.““ !11.-

sugust 29, 1945. W




SPECIFI1ED ARTICLED SUMMARY

File No.4lz

Name: FUJINO, Eijiro Reg.No.13477

The file of this Japanese person reveals

no evidence of ownership.

Certified Correct

Aug.29/45
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Head Office
Factory & Laboratory
WINNIPEG, MAN., CANADA

Pacific Coast Branch
VANCOUVER, CANADA

Cfisher & Durpe Liimited

Importers and Dealars in

SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS . DRESSINGS - PHYSICIANS and HOSPITAL EQUIPMAS] &
' X-RAY and PHYSIOTHERAPY APPARATUS OFFicE oF THE CUSTODIAN

APANESE SECTION
Manufacturers of JAPANESE SECTION

: - RETANICH
FISHERM ADE” BRELTH CIIRHERKENIT® pi.afTic HOSIERY R E c t i V F‘" E-
; :

#83 Hewes Niveel

, : 2 5 1Ns
Vancouver, B { A’ NG 1944

. April 28rd. 1942,

12

h‘colomu" /
Office of the Custodian,

$06 Royal Beak Blig.,

Yen couver, B.C,

e

e e

Dear Sir: -lo; : ino, BiJiro.~-

Mission, B.co

~ We have yours of the Lth, inst., regarding the
’:on noted individual of Japanese Origin, and are at a
88 to upderstend this man's statements to you, in respeot
to the Do Forest Dynatherm.

~“Pnis uachine was sold to this man under lien
agreement and was re-possessed by us for non-completion
of contrast long before any declaration of ware with
Japan, and resold by us to satisfy the balanoce owing
on this machine The apparatus, therefare, in our
opinion does not in sny way conoern the Offieclal Custodian.

Yours very truly,
‘-HQGN'.

ANG. FISHER & wm.z?rﬁ?
; Ovyn/

Manager,
Vean muver Branoh,. /

: Mb &Mu:l.c.‘ |
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The Canadtian . Beurk of Commer

Mission City, B.C. April 28th. 1942

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

The Offise of the Ousvodiss, R E 0 E ‘ V E D

Japaness Evacuation Hection, 1:)4*\
506, Royal Bank Building, MAY ]
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs: Lf«{ Do & Jun ALX K 19-1-vnthin fvw’

We dag to report the 56"110'“3 lisdility on our booksi= / _’q,f.#‘/

mw/ e

Claim  $129.28 with tat, 7% from Jan.6/42 pepresented by Demsnd .
Note, dated Jan.6/42. Original Loam $200 Oct.21/40, Last
payment received Jan.19/42.

Seourity. ludornmnt of W, J.Windebank, plumber, Mission Ci ty
" A.D.Moltge, Teed merchant, "

Remgriks loan to purchase equipment when commencing im Mission as a
masseur, repsyable from earnings. The venture proved umsue~
cesaful end Fuiino had to go beck to work at sammills, his
last employers being E.& G.logging Compeny,Sslmon Bay, Toba
Inlet.

This party also endorses the loan of his father, Kumekichi
Fujino, on our books for $401.53.

I, Tames Muir, Manager for The Canadian Bank of Commerce at
Mission City, B.C., hereby declare the foregoing to be a true and ac-

surate record of the liadility of Eijiro Fujino to the Bank as st this

date, / ";-_/"‘
V OFF e

SWORN befors me at Migsion City im the Province of British Columbia,

this 30th. day of April 1942, 7/

Ll M
A Commieationer for m? ng u‘rwm it
arlmu uoz.upu. " -




Aprdl 30, 1942

Mr. Jo« J. ¥itchell,
Rox 87,
Misajon City, B, C.

R
Dear 8ir
¥e thank you for your letter of April 22nd,
enclosing "ijiro Mujino's notes, showing a balance
of #20.00 with intarest of 7% payable to yru.
Ye have duly registered this claim and are
returning herewith the note and supporting core

respondence.,

Yours truly,

C. L. Drawry
HManager
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The Canadbian . Bark oft Sommerce

Mission City, B.C. June 29th. 1942

CEFILY OF THE (USTODIAN
JAPANLOE SECTHON

The Office o¥ the Custodien, E.(} E | v’li []y

Japsnese Evacuation Section, : -
506, Royal Bank Building, JUN 30 1942
Vancouver, B.C, e

Dear Sirs:

Eijii Fuiino

We fileja claim of debt with you under the above name

as set forth im our letter of 28th. April last, wherein it is
recorded that two local merchants endorsed Fujinoe's note. rFor

the benefit of these parties will you be good enough to let us

have Fujino's address? A letter to him under date of 10th. April
addresséd to him at 391, Powell Street, V-ncoﬁnr, was not responded
te. His father, who was living in Mission at that time, Kumekichi
Fujino, furnished us with this address of his son.

Yours truly,
”~ _— -
> o i . i

James Muir
Manager




July 2, 1942

The Canadisn Bank of Commerce,
Mission “ity, B, C,

Dear Eirsis

Thank you very auch for our letier dated
June 29th,

We regret to inform you that we heve no
record in thls office at this time regarding the
present address of ir. Fujino., ¥We make the suggestion
that you communicate in this connection with the
British Columbia Security Commission who have been
entrusted, as you know, with the movement of sll
Japanese individuals from this territory.

¥hen writing to the bBritish Columbis
Security Commission we suggest thst you inform them
that Nr, Fujino's registration number i3 13477.

Yours truly,

Re P. Alexander,
Manager,




July 2, 1942

Supt. E. C. P. Salt,
Re Co By 2.,
4950 Heather Street,
Vancouver, B, C,
Dear Eirs
Be shall be very much obliged 17 you
could provide us with the present address of

dr. Bijii Pujino, registration #F13477 and who

previously resided at R, R. #1, Misslon, BeCoe

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

E. Pe Aloxanier,
¥anager.
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Your file #15200 July 14, 1942.

Royal Canad ian Mounted Folice,
Japanese Registration,

"E® Division,

Vaneouver, B. C.

Dear Sir: : Ekinosuke WUROTANL.

Thank you for y ur letter of July 10.
The Custodian has no objeetion to these tools and
effects being forwarded to this man at Hope. As,
however, he is not registered with the Custodian,
we must first write tc him and find out exactly
where hes left his belongings. We will arrange

Yours truly,

He F. Green, ianager,
Protection Depariment.




J“A.y l‘g’ 191&4‘ “

¥re Jo Jo Hitcholl;
Box 87,
Mission City, B. C.

Dear 5irm

Res [Eiliro FUJINO

Thank you for your letter of July 9.
On further investigation we find that we have
retained your note and supporting correspondence,
AS we see you have already received 210 from
E. Fujino and as it appears that he will make an
effort to pay the balance, we propose to take no
further action unless we hear from you. Will
you kindly advise us as your note is paid off
in order that we may have a current record of
the state of your claim,

Yours truly,

He F, Green, Lanager,
HFG3MA Protection Department.




412

Hr. Edjiro Pujino
Registration No. 13477,
Japanese Work Camp,
Greenwood, B, C.

Dear 8ir

In your registration form of idarch 28 you declared the
following:

sx) 1 Electric Blanket, 2158, stored with the B, ., Collateral,
astings Etreet, Yancouver, bB. C.

2) D!mgorolt ﬁynatharm, ;3‘0 Fisher & Burpe, Powelli Street,
:ncouvtr B. C
3 32 333:&50 ﬁachlnas, 260, and electric lamp 230 stores with

Ko NJM, ho Bo so. 1’ bt.slon’ Be Co
We have investigated this with the following results:

(1) §;¥g§§ig_gzgn;gi The E. C. Collateral say they have no
t“ﬁ. 8.

qufg:gls_n¥gg§aggn. Messrs. Fisher & PBurpe, Ltd. advise
us as follows: "This machine was sold to this man under .ien
agreement and was re-_ossessad by us for non-cam,letion of con~-

tract long bdefore any declaration of war with Japan, nd resold
by us to satisfy the balance owing on this machine.” v

Please advise if the above is satisfactory %o you and
Af not, what claims you consider you have.

Turning to the third item, we assume that K. Fujino is
now evacuated. What arrangesments have you made for the safe-
guarding of this property?

Finally we understand {rom ¥r. J. J. Hitchell that you
are gradually payirg off the note for %40 you gave him in March
lcyt year. What are you arranging about ycur debts to the
Canadian Bank of Commerce at ikission, and the wholesale tobacco
dealers, R. Tagashira & Co. at Heatley and Cordova in Vancouver?

Yours truly,

He F. Green, Manager
Protection 5cpartmcn%




 Awgast 29%h, L1942,

Mr, mm Fu ino,
Registration #13477,
Japenese Work Cemp,
Greerwood, B, C,

Doar Bim

On July Mith, 1942 we wrote you with regard
to your Electric Blsnket, De Forest Dynatherm & Msssage
Nachines. We also wished information with regard %o
yoiir lisbilities.

As we have received no reply, may we ask you

to be good snough to answer our letter st your sariiest
convenience,

¥ith our thanks for your kind attention.

Yours truly,

He 7. Green
Mansger Protection Depertment




it-()-Net

INC.,
1652 West Ogden Avenue
CHICACGO

August 29, 1942

¥ajor Austin C. Taylor :
Chairman Japanese Evacuation Comittee
Vancouver, B. C.

Caneada

L

My dear ¥ajor Taylor:

We have becn referred to you by ¥ Jo L. English, who operates
& Rexall Drug Store, in ¥ission City,

We would like some information, in regard to an evacuated Japan=-
ese, Mr, E. Pujino, who resided at Mission City, B. C., before being
evacuated. This Jap, owes us a bill in the smount of $90.00. We sold
him an electrical appliance, and shipped same to him on May 18, 1940, W
fioally oollected §10,00, after corresponding with him numerous times.

We would 1like te collect the §90.00, if there is any way it can
be collected, and if not have the appliance returned.

¥r. English said, t you could refer
Japanese affaire, and he may have some method
which is & just ore.

Thanking you in advance.

/.:




1o Alater

Telephone PAcifie TER

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

MM ARINE BUILDING

Ty \ OF | | VANCOUVER

RS

GEP-3 g September 2nd, 1942.

ot

Mr. G. MacPherson,
Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royel Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Mr. MacPherson:

1 am enclosing & letter I have received
today from Mr. R. F. Allen, of Vit-O-Net Inc., regarding
a Japanese, Mr. E, Fukino.

I have advised Mr. Allen that such matters
come under your jurisdiction end that I have forwarded
his letter to you for attention.

Yours very truly,

Austin C. Taylor
Chairman.
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Major Austin C, Taylor,

Chairman, i Cs Zecurity Commission,
Karine Bullding,

Vanoouvay, s Ce

Desr Major Taylor:

Yours of ti
jo We MOPhorson, has |
for the negssa

& Are writing 8o Frioe VitelU=lo &ukil};;
for fuller details, in the meantime, ir ola B3
been: filed szainst the Jajsnese naned

Yours very

-

As Hodllster,
Clzins Department,

b
b |

“AMcA IND




Hessrse Vit-0O-liet Inc.,
1652 West Ogden Ave.,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear &irsy

r _‘*_Eﬂ«j ! I?;Q

Yours of the 29th August, addressed to
Major Austin C. Taylor, has been ssed to the
Custodian's office for action.

We have on our files a Japunese called
Eijirc Fujine, registratlion #13477. This man lived
in Mission City, 5. C, for some time and we are inelined
to think tiils is the porty against whom you nave a olalin,
Hefore eontacting him, however, would you De good enow’h
to Porward us 8 detailed statement of your ascount stating

whot type of an eledtrical ipplisnce you sold nhilm.

On receipt of your reply we will do gvaryihin
wossible to collect, if the man admits the clalm,

4

&

For your information ight say that the
Custodlian at present Las fun st the eredit of €
above Japanese and there are soveral olher nins alread;
flltl‘fd e LBt 1".;'1'0

w11l do everytiing possible to collect claims su
they ea not accept any responsibility for same,

e might also amention tiat slthourh this office

48 yours
Y i Peily
Vlii 9 ) o e & |

sie f0$1ihtuf,
CIﬁi"%S D“ij rt '_',:hf':t.




aﬂp?ﬁam ilth .19‘20

hﬁ mm m mo,
Registration # 13477,
Japanese Work Camp,
Greenwood, B, C,

Dear Siri-~

¥We are in receipt of your letter of the

6th instant and note that our letter of July lith last

has not reached you,
We enclose a copy of the latter, and ask

you to kindly reply fuliy, as soon as possible.

He F. Green
Protection Departmert
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INC.
. 1652 West Ogden Avenue
CHICAGO

f;ﬁ_; tember 1 '."
Department Of The Snarﬁtnry Cf Btate

Offios Of The Custodian

Japanese Evacuation Section

506 Royal Bank Building
Hasting and Granville
Vancouver, B, C.

Jentlemen:

Yours of September Sth, relative to Eiiire Mijino re

TR et i i . ; ‘ : i
Nl PATEY M 80 1L Trom ‘ i 40 J2U & prolessional ¥ {t=(=Not
L Rl : e

Electric Blunket, and from hHis corresnond 0e he ls £

i re¢svitvioner of

is capacity.

le furnished us references ‘rom E. C., before we shioved.
pped

appliance to him. At the

! : | nave become immense
in Trying to make this collection.

iz $160.00, however we sold it
v—&‘(- ;

i

Pujino for §$100.00, ellowing h
pald us, only §10.,00 leaving a balance of

The list prioce of this appliance
5

2 PR oo g oy ; : : o
} prefessional disocounts He has

have no funds

beinr severs
believe it wil
e satisfied

ineluding the rulber

entioned Japanese,

~ 4

we will enclose his
&8 this letter is signed by

1Y raed

ith bre

1 certainly appreciate your assistance in this mat arnd
grateful to you if vou can be
ing him retumm the appliance.

#ill be ever
settlement or have

“Oldest and Largest Manufacturers of Electric Blankets in the Worild’’




Uspartment Cf The Secretary Uf
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September 28,

Mre 3o J. Mitehell,
Box 87, .
Mission cit)’. Be Co

Dear Stri
Res Eijiro FUJING.

¥e thank you for yours of the 21st instant
regarding the above naued Japanesc,
&

We‘hive iis note on file and we &re writing
him to tell him we are cancelling saune,

This will relieve you {rom any responsibllity
as far as the note is concerned,

Yours truly,

Ae MchAlister

: 4 ’
Claims Depzriment,

e - =2
AMCAIND




't(}‘ﬁ-ﬂ[‘ f). L ha

ir. Biiive FPUJINO, ALILTT
Japanese Work Camp
Gresmwood, B, C,

Dear 8ir

Fe hiave besn informed Wy Vit-Oullot,
Chioago, that you still hold a VitO<Net Electric
Rianket whioch the Chicage Fira wisk to hav
retumed to them in view of the fact thnt you have
not been able %o »ay any further instalments on
this articie. Under date of January 22nd, 1942,
you wrote to the Vit-O-Net in C .iecago inforaing
the: that you would be ;repared to return this

blanket., W%e would now request vou to do this

end in this comnection they say they wish to have
the appliance conrlete including the rubber sheet,
and extension eord. Kindly confira with us when
vou have afTected shlioent.

L : |
i u'r"‘,- tn& Ao-ji('

He F. Green
Frotection Derartnent




Detober 6, 1942

Vit—ﬂ—?fct, Ine.
1652 Test Opden Averme
Chicago, Illinois

Doayr Birss

®e thank you for your letter of Septeuber
iTth, and in accordance =ith your request we have
written to the above Japanese reguesting him to
forward the blanket without further delay, "nd we
have asiked for confirsation when this is done,

Yours truly,

e Fa Gr‘m
Protection Department




s Biire FUIIND
Registration Nuaber 12.77
Japenes=s Vork Caap
(;m’(kﬂ, He €.

Doesy Sirs

" rofar you to our letters doted Oetober
Tt and Cetoder Zith ssking you to k wndiy return the
2tiacted 1ist of chattel: »e forwvamied to vou togeti er
with ou¥ lettar of October 7th. to which we cirnot

troce having received :ny ro lies,

i th the absence o ¢ 8. onege {ron vou

in this coonection this is te advise that this offce

nssuaes the 1i:st of chattels i: correct end we ghuoll
of this dote adainister yowr ropert Reccoraing ly.

Yours truly,

R. P. Richardson
Fare De srtoent




Vit-(0-Net

INC.
1652 West Ogden Avenue
CHICAGO

% T
CANE™
ol Ww
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-
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E%w‘ //
%&’ £ \cﬁk%' December 8, 1942
| E R

Department Of The Secretary Of State
Office Of The Custodian

Japanese Bvacuation Sectiom

508 Royal Bank Building

Hastings and Granville

Vancouver, B. C.

Attention: H. F. Green

Protection Department
Re: File No. 412

Gentlemen:

In your letter of October 6, 1942, you stated that you had

written to Mr. Bijiro Pujino requesting him to forward the blanket
without further de "y

Up to the present date we haven't received the Vit=O=Net
Besuty Bath Eleotrio Blanket #1024 with rubber sheet and extensiom
cord, from the above mentioned Japanese, nor have we had any word
from him regarding the blanket.

We appreciate your assistance in this matter, and wish to
thank you for the interest shown.

Yours truly,

VIT-O-.R!'. Ilc .

By g. o LS.,.Z aal lT,
eretary

“Oldest and Largest Manufacturers of Electric B

lankets in the World"’




LUagcanber 1 Cii,

¥r, T. Moryson,
B B, Security Commission,
Greenwood, B. C.

Dear 9irs

&

We have communicated with the above Japanese on
several instances regarding a Vit-0-Het z2lectric blauket
which he took with him at the time of nis departure from the
protected area,

Mr. Pujine purchased this srticle from & Chioago firm
and pald an instalment of $10.00, leaving un outstanding balance
of $90,00 and to which he has not contributed any further payvments,
On Jandary 22nd, 1942, he wrote this firm stating that he could
no longer make further instalments and was therefore shipping
this article back to them, Ve wrote the Japanese on Vetoher 6th
regarding this matter, asking him to confirm that he had shipped
this article back to the seller but cannot trace having receivad
any reply to our letter, Ve have recently recaived s lurther
couuungeation from Vit-Q-lNet Inc., 1£52 Ogden Ave, Chicago, state
ing that they have neither received the blanket nor had any come
munication from the Japanese in this connection, They have
requested us to follow this matter up. :

“ We are, therefore, takin; the liberty of asking you to

kindly parade this individual to bring this matter to his attention

and hils comments in this respect would be greatly apprecliated,
Thanking you in anticipation, we sare

Yours truly,

R. D, Richard son,
Fzrm Department,




Telephone PAcific 7581

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

MARINE BUILDING
VANCOUVER
B C.

!

Greenwood s BaCi i

December 21, 1942, ' Hf L o _Wl
0 o 1D X /«..
I P
i I ¥ L1 ﬂ“’. H,' , 4
"'""""7?‘»--%_ L
: ] '
Your file #412

Custodian's Dept,,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
VM(‘-W"?. B.C.

ATTENTION: Mr. G. D. Richardson

Re: MUJ 40, Eliiro

Replying to your letter of December 16th re the
above person, I have interviewed this man, and he
states that he sent forward the electric blanket
to the Americal Express, Vancouver, and instructed
them to forward same to the

VIT-0-NET INC,
1652 Ogden Ave.,
CHICAGO, I11,

This parcel left here on Friday, December 17th,

Trusting this is the information you desire,
and wishing you the compliments of the season.

fours tmly,

T. A. Moryson,
Supervisor,




Vit-0-Net inc,,
1652 West Ugden Ave,,
Chicago, Iil,.

Doear Sirss

We acknowledge receipt of yo
dated December &th regarding the matter
slectric blanket the above Japan: se
you some time &g0.

%e have in the meantime CO
the Superintendent af the Camp TO
has been avacuatoed, L DAs infore
blanket was forwarded to the Americ
Vancouver with instructions to forwa:
you immediately. The parcel a.pare
Bs Co, on December 17th,

fours truly,

I{. :?'. iC":'.;Pd:E(Z)B:,

- > " 4 w8 ¥ . "
"farm Department,




¥r, T, A, Zoryson,
Supserintendent,

Be Cs Becurity Commission,
Qt*ﬁﬂ‘ﬁﬂd. Bo CO

Dear Birm

We thank you very much: for your letier
dated December 21lst regarding the matter of the
ahove Ju;mrmﬁﬁ having in his naascsgtion an elesctric
blanket,whieh he urcksiaed from bt @ Vit-O<llat ina.
in Chicago, We have today writte . this 11 R TR A
ing that the blanket was forwiurded tg @l on Lege
ember 17th.

hanking vou again for

>

fours truly,




— - b
July 17th, 1949

e B, C, Security Commission,
™e Dick Puilding,

360 Romer ftroet,

Voncouver, D. Ce

Noecy (irste

ﬂ.‘7?ftf“_’ ey pnlo A o "

Pusther to our lotter of June &
we hovo now heapd from T, Tumsitieh! FMulino that
the elootric fon ond one S«0al. crock in ths tool
house mey be sent to "re Pijiro Pulino at Oreens
wvood o8 per relecse of 2April 1t ol youy letters
of Yey 27th and June 2nd, coples of vhich were
gent to Ir. Horyson. Ty, Humetiechl Fuiine does
not mention the ph graphes =nhd ns these might, in
any oasa, be hord to find, we think they con b ig-
novred, ;

?Q?-?? t?"l:”

fie Fo Croem
Protection Neprrtaant

3¢ 00 0 € 4
o/e sent to ¥essrs, Eumekichi & Tijiro PRIINO
e/o samt to Yir, Yoryoon
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Neaars. Canadias
332 Drake Streat,
Vasoouver, 5, G,

DoAY Sirsts

¥ith reference
1odzed wi%: the Custodian
Se Ca. The only B, Fulino we
Pulind who lived at R, R, #1,
to evacuation,and was a "a

1‘: 0 4 #
rasiies % T L By
stated ¢ he rna?
not nderstand t
‘l’. ik

- S

18
] :o—
-

rrom this it =
tie pight party., nlsasg .
details in connection wit
further to assist you in

Cupnors (Western) Lt

O
bl 4

to the claln of 214,33 wiich you
agsinst B« Mulino, PLltt Headows,
have any

record of is Bijire
SL08 CL%, Ve Cop previous

- P irs ' o !‘
. il i o ®




-

Sre Bijiro FINO
Registration No. 13477,
Gresnond, He Co

Jear Sirs-

i & g LR : eyt » W
e DAYEe 100 AaoHnOulaaps : irs of the

of July, 1943, regarding eclaims wihich have Deen
#ith the Custodian against yous As you have eit
or are payving by the instaluent systesn,all these
we do not antieipate that you wlil hear any sore

Uik e i - 3 ol o
t:l“ﬂiiun- h‘.? ) : is 03 l jk::‘('.?.

ours

AZCAIND

29th
204ged
r paid,
ﬁlJlﬁS,
330Ul




August Sth, 1943,

dessrs. R, Tagashira & Co.,
a/o Geo, %, HeCrossan, £sq.,
203206 Rogers U1Gi«,
Vancouver; e Cs

Doar Cirss-
el &

¥ith reference %o your elals -1:’170.00 against
B, Fajino. On csontacting hde regarding your claim he replied
stating that he was paying 35.00 por mont

$ on this account
singe last Octolar, 1942.

9

vill not take

cAlister,
: l\ aims Departoent,
My

—=XreArlD




"' %ﬁ.purﬂ. Yallay Credits Ltd.,
Risalon Clw, ox C»

Dear Birs:
Te: E

Wit reference to e ola 3 4 wiich you
10dged with the Custodian on beha elient Hargitt
¥otor Ltd, agalnst ¥, T, FIJINO,. On contacting UJINO re-
garding this claiz be has written to us stating that it

hius boen settled, Ye have accordingly withdrawm th:ds elain
from PUJINOYs file,

o |
PP
3

¥ours tr ly,




Kessrs, Py O4 ROsS &
Royel Paod ballding,
Yaigouver, e Oy

Dear tirm

i s
FRTT
Cs G

D contaoting FUJ LA

stated Shat 1t was pald in Apr
Te are, therelore, withdrawliy

* As HoAlister,

S Clains Departuent,
~XcA:ND




CcaBLE ADDREsSs PHILROSS

P. S, ROSS & SONS
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

CALGARY VANOOUYRR

ROYAL BANK BUILDING
Vaxcovver, B. C.
2

10th Beptember, 1943.

e e T TS —
1

*MHAT M CTrrTIiry
AT ICHN Fipt

:{1” of the Custodien, L),SEIB{]@A'; ot
Royal Bank Building. er 1] 1943
Vancouver, B. C. g

! File Np. »
\‘_ 1

{ An
| L$¢ ......... ——

Attention A. McAlister

Claimg Department | Referred /ﬂ _,’t’g/ _

Dear 8irs:
Ret Dr. C, G. Bori and Eijiro Fujino
e dOUE File No. 412 i

} You wrote us recently stating that Fujino claimed that his account

with Dr. Hori had been paid in April, 1942 to our office, and advising that
you are withdrawing this claim from your file.

We would like to point out that the amount owing by Majino to
Dr. Hori was showmn as $10.00 but that on the 23rd March, 1942 we received
from Mujino the sum of $2.00 on account and therefore, according to our

records, there is still an outstanding smount $8.00. We would appreciate
your taking this up with Mujino. 5

Yours f

% /NI




16th September, 1943.

Messrs, P. &, Roas & Couns,
Royal Bank Building,
g

Yancouven, . Ce

"

Dear Sirss

Thanks for your letter of the lO0th instant
ealing with the above claim.

ve are forwarding
FUJINO and will comsunicate wi

from him.




Bra Rijlra FUJINO
Recistration Lo, iB&??,
Oresnwood, e Co

PDear Sirs

Replying Yo you 1etter
sur letter of the 5th of
e wrote Messri. Ve T

1‘...3'1»4‘:-«1.1.;&& e %"Fri‘s a{n‘?"nta inforst

and tisy have replied as followss-

®Yyou wrote us recently statl

iis aceount with Dre Hori had been
sur office, and advising that y=
fron your Tile,"

e would like to.point out thal the anount owing by
Fajino %o Or, Horl was shosn as 210,00 but that on tue
23nd ¥areh, 1942 we received Iro Fujinoe the sum of 92,00
an acesnt and thevefore, according To our records, thare
ty still an outstanding amount of “6.00. ¢ would appreclate
gour taiting TS up b Fudl '

from your aide

o tt (3 t@‘m& r‘j ()i ‘;-‘};R" "-‘ , alSTre E i RO88 &l 1 ENLS ¥
- " i T " o isam$ # &

lave 4 recelipt, 1o AV recel] iease

trils office and that wil 7 h all argunent.

Yours truly,




SANADIAN CANNERS (WeEsTERN) LIMITEL .
e ety

: Y EVALLI A
e B iR Vs Bl ¢ T CR
FoRA SErRR T

Q'; SF!%¥§£€H3‘ ‘

DEPY i

FI2DRAKE STRERTY ¢

SLEARE ADIEESS &L L CORMESMOMOENC E YO ;
TeE R AN ST YO BT R

f310 %4 B L _..‘.%.
\v,\N(?()l"\'l-‘:ll.l(‘..\N.\lh'/_\)]g (4 ll
‘ . ! e 25
HBapteambheyp 17, 10@ i 7 by *1

o |
- 1

Department of Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Bullding,
Hastings & Oranville Streets,
VANCO B.C.

Dear Sir: Your Pile Noj 412
Attentionst Mr, A, McAlligt r,

We reoceived your letter of Auguat 4th, with
referense 0 our olaim of $14.33, sgalnat B, Pujino, Fitt
Meadowa, We are sorry we have not been able te reply before
this date, but have been trying to obtaln further information
on this partye.

Our field man at Mission advises that there was a

Japanese by the name of E., Pujino, farming on the Wren Road
just west of Mission a few years ago, and as a matter of fact,

we had a Bean contract with him at that time. Thls 1s t'e
only Japanese by this name that our field man has any knowledge
of , but whether this 1s the same party that lived at Pitt
Meadows, we are unable to ascertain. Possibly you may be able
to ascertaln from your records, if there 1s any connection
between the Mr, Pujino who lives at R. R, #1 ¥ission, and the
orie who lived on Wren Road, and the Japanese who lived at Pitt
Meundows yoears ago,

We a re sorry we are not able to give you any more
definite information than this.

Yours very truly,

CANADIAN CANNZRS (JESTERN) LIMITED
f) @’{ f AL £ 2

.-b-.»-l

Secretary~Ireagurer.

2l = 1 %
AYLMER PRODUCTS ARE CANADIAN PRODUCTS




Hessrs. Canadian Canpers (Testern) LINITED,
322 Orake Etreet,
‘Vl;ief'}d?@r, - C‘

Dear Sirsy

Reference to yours of the 17th instant reghrding
tie above,

'@ have gade angtiisr check of our records and cun-~
ROt Lind any individual who would likely be your debtor. Under
tie circunstances we regret we cannot do anytiing more to assist
‘ai ou -

Should you be successful in contacting t.e correct
individual, plecse advise us in order that our records may be
szended acecordingly.

Iours traly,

AieAsND




Purther to your lettir of Eureh 17, 1244, end ours of
the 21lst,

The Sufety Deposit-Dox in the nace of the above Josenese

Las now Deen opened and we have stieched herezith

‘ & 0Oy of
the emntents, slso & ooy of the Leot L1l en

Testazent,

The Conedisn Butusl Benefit is oci-tiom
nusbes ’.10”' in the ssount of 91..:&.}‘-'.‘).1}5).
elery to be Iwajive FUSTED,

isurerce policy
sy the bencelle

As oll of the Dete sed's Cunis #ili be frozen until
this B111 85 probate?

p WO would sUgeost that the pexteof-kin
lose no time in wylyln to the court for probete ond

wP
tids Vill weo drswn Wy J. E, C:s.mabtll, Saliclitor it 5”‘3. L0,
e would suszert that they re ucst Bl services in thds seti n,

Tours truly,




April 17, 1944

Dear Binrt

Plecse be sdvised that sublect Jeparcee dled
recentlye.
In the presence of ¥r, Hulr Benk Mensger, and

nis Bafety Doposit—box in the Cansdisn
| fon w&s opened and the cortents

ol sheet, Tor your ine

In the ¥ill obtained from the Dox, the originsl

of which is slso sttsched, you ere na- et &3 Executor
.nd we sugge:st thaet you comronce rocesdings ag soom

as possible to have this Will probated,

Yours truly,

Te Eo Andereon
Foru Departaent.




851
5689
it]

Mre Edward Bush,
Hission, B, C.

Desr Eirm
d #

Purther to our letter of April 17, 1944, the following
inforsstion will no doudt be of intercst to you,

decording to this office thc cred't baslance at pre! &nt
in the sccount of the Dececsed 1s $29.254.

His rrwpert has Deen sold to the Tirector of the Yeterans!
Land ot Sl:mhr;f 1, V34, Tor ¢ gross smount of E.I-f,l?f).-’}f“s.
Aguinst inu Jr"ﬂpﬁl‘t;* 18 & reglatered It-:rti;g g to tie Cunadllan
Banik of Co neree with & belance of 8142.32 plus interect at 7
frou Pobmry 15, 1943. The tax arrcers, churgeable sguinst
this property, are approximstely 280,00, Land Registry 07 ice
fees will be 36,00 and there will slso be & nominsl smount for

'lni.:,-, expenses. Ain unearned fire insurance premium refund of
18:30 will be credited under property & ,m adjustaentss In
view of the slaze of this trangsction, which covered the majority
of properties owned by evacuated Ja;;arwn, consideradble time wus
necessary, however, these funds should be credited to this
sccount Iin the near future,

The following sre unpaid creditors uL mowiedged by the
deceased mani

T. E. Cutl”r. ﬁi&&lh)!«. i.". C.
Mohawk Dervice Dtiiion
Fuskin Pox Compeny (or Ploneer
Hallock Box Co,.) 36,38

This latter scoount is paysble to thic ofice as this
company is vested in tie Custodian,

Any further inforsation you suy recuire, which we may have,
we will be only too gled to pass on to you upon reuest,

Ws Eo Auderson,
Farm Departe tut.




s C/"ID -£ BC/B40~F “ 3.5, Form Ne. 43
‘ t 1)

. Farm Appraisal Report ‘ _5 [ -
| File w

Containing . ... q-.®

Mv. Name W Post Office Address nm‘.e.

Neareat Rail Polmt.. .. - eeion ' Distance 1T =ty :

I T — Y Distance 3 430 -
Church (give dessmination) . A3 dendminations . Distence

Nearest School . padite & Digh -

“‘ how property was ideatified _poundaries slearly defined on south & wast
Roads:  State whether property has access to main road, the kind of road and its condition.

48 seTess mmw g
—ﬁ” 11 Rd.iw smpviytd © 2507 F Rd AW Ml’nucm

-dbwiyGood -enly vhen small frult prisss are NI,

o pportunity __geme employment in 1eeal aves dwing fruit seasom,and &t
,.‘ll-'ml-c Notlmll.’nw -'m‘g“ r, """ Temote logging werk.

be Fencing and its condition: ____ uo pomglng - nme VOO §ie

Value 8

F(ﬁ‘ No

,-—p ag-*'u ‘&/
7
NATE ; g W i ,-:?....M

WaPATR] ~VALUATION

e e A

Total present day value §
Value Buildings add to farm . . . , _. Ao $
i Iling babitable without repairs! —we If sot what is your approximate estimate of cost to make it
”:tdle? it

-~ -

boscribe the basement and chimmeys:
wae How finished

Condition of paint




* 0 , §
' i  §
S ———

ROIL e KIND AND
(it et s0IL QUALITY OF CROP

|beslopes |0 sty n| sy eley| LS Sy
‘ bal mot plewed

I o
v

Ares which can be cultivated without cost other than for breaking.

g et et et r o ——— S ————— e e L il I i A

LEVEL, UNDULATING, »OIL s
ROLLING OR MILLY (State Depth) po

Area which cas be cultivated after s reasonable amount of clearing timber,
stones, drainage, etc. :

LEVEL, UNDULATING, 80IL U
[Bumtw (vawth sOlL

Ares m for Cultivation.

W
m.unts.

i-l'.mm

Total value of Land $_ 328,00

Total added by buildings to value of farm §
Total fruit trees add to value of farm (for use in orchard districts only) $ D o BT
Total value of farm § _ 128,00
e e e e

vation not in good po.n

w~lﬂu of ln commesting o0 tildc length of time unoccupied or partly occupied: B -p. 4
with a lﬂ foot nni betwveen.VWas farmed last seasom.

uitw't 3 PR B beariag jo mind the Jistgict s limitations, if any.
weeds: pare's tall and Canada Thistle.

imate detail snd Mun. and sehool §10.53

B of all anousl taxes and o, of Nissio
‘ol Taxing Authorities: huiw’;.c?

18th.May 1942

Abbotsford ,B.C. I certify that the above report is on .#I emi
of the whole farm made on the

Imspector’s Signature : ML /& y )/

Note: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) in commection with this form. )
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(FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)

REMARKS: re general lie of land, fertility of soil, irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamation.

e 0 A .

ANNUAL COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.

- n

L T —

ORCHARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give number, age, variety and condition of all tree fruits,
condition and area of each kind of small fruits. )

Present Value

e R “stravberries enly.In poor shape and of §

S S A ¢ e e - .

Total §

Amount fruit trees add to value of farm TR A




Diagnmof Property

N
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i Following careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion that the preseat
. wminiss /00

District Superintendest.




5689 April 29, 1944,

British Colunbia Becurity Comuission,
Diek Building,

360 Homer Btrect,

Yancouver, B. C,

Astention Mre ¥. L. Brown.
Desr Birs

wmuw e

¥e have been advised that the Executor sppointed
in ;hﬂ Will of the late subject Japanese died during
1943,

It will be necessary, thercfore, that the next-of-
kin, namely, Rijiro !UJI!&, Registration Nos, 13477,
Oreenwood ﬁk Cey and Iwajiro FUJINO, Registrution No,
13354, Lethbridge, Alberta, be sdvised thot they should
apply to the Couri or J. M, Streight, Of"icial Adminise
trator, New Vestainster, for probate of this Will and
sppointment of an executor suitable to the Court,

You will realise that the sooner tiis is done the
better, as all funds under this estate are held until
such action is taken,

Yours truly,

W. E, Anderson,
Fersz Departuent,




507 Royal Bark Building,
Vancouver, 2, C,
Peuruary 19th, 1945
689, 9573, 412
Fvecouse Destion

Inspector of Succession Dutiee,
739 Yest Hastings Street,
“.‘fw. B, Co

Ry Batate of Xusekiehd FUIINO
Dear 84im

You telaghoned a fov days ago for inforsation concerning the
agseta herelin., Wnalosed herewith you will find copy of communicatiorn addressed
to the Offlolal Adwinistrstor, under date of the 17%h instant, whioh is self-
explanatory ,

Our files also reveal that the Camadiar ¥utual Bepefit Assocliation
Insurence Poligy Ne. 8 1077, in the amount of 71,000,00, shows the beneficiary
to b Iwajiro Pujine. A letter was addressed to The Caradiap Bark of Commerce
at Nission, under date of April 18, 1944, asking them to forward the polisy %o
the Canadian Wutual Bepefit Association. Ve have discussed the matter with the

of our Admivistration Departoent who handled the correspondence and he
the opinior that suthority sas granted by yourselves or the Offieial
; Sor, ut freankly, there is no evidence on the files to support this,
have indieated that documents or certifiocates, apert from the Will, are not
be tranaferred without your sritten authority in the future,

On October 13, 1944, a chegue for 21,000,00 was received from The
Canadian Yutual BDenefit Assoceiation., This wvas disposed by us as followey

Cheque resceived ¢ 1000.00
Pr. ¥, H, Nelntyre, Settlezent of Claim

against Iwajiro FUJINO 10,00

D!'. ’... :q hm‘t’ ﬂ’&gumt Of CIALﬁ,

against Ivajire FUJINO 1300

Twajire FUJIRO, Personal Use 771,00

¥e trust this is the information you require,

Yourse tar'.lly.

¥o TRICH?

E
CovEe L ™ THE CUCTOLLAN
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,57}; 42, 5669

§ -s,.lr"(n;.'wt;‘.“' lo‘ ’ 19“1‘.

Fe aow have on hend, for bhe oredlt of the abuve
Eatate, & Durther sua of §4.58, representing net progesds
from the suction of effects of the decessed sacunting to
779 and & refund of B, C. Electric Railmy Security deposit
in the sacunt of §3.81. Our chegue for the full amcunt of
this credit m' 3‘0”' is enclosed herewith,

We would sppreciste & report ca the present position
of the sbove Estete at your coavenience.

!L\H‘E '.17 "u-l&”

Ao G, Heirtiwr,
sdministristion Department.
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION
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Ret Estete of Rumekicni FUJINO,
J—_ TP

i¢ Custodisn cheque in the sun of §l.04,
soifie Compperitive Unilon Ghares
‘ tis above degsnied Japaussc, Kusexlicnl
still has $60.00 worth of Pacific Co=operutive
‘ which will be redeemed at the snd of this
and four unredeemable shares.

re now prepured t¢ makxe a distributicn
would appreciate your sdvising us of
beneficiaries and the share euch is %

Tours very Sruly,

As G Redxrthur,
Oifice of the Custodian,
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Canada

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

SEP 30 1944

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

File No.. 35 [ ‘ 506 Royal Bank Building,

Reg. No. 1’3“ Vancouver, B. C.
Estate of
Mr. Kumekichi FUJINO, deceased.

e/o ¥r. J. M, Btreight,
0fficisl Administrator
Westainster Trust Building,
mtlinlﬁﬂ', B, €.

Dear Sir:

Re: Part 4,503 scres more or less of Block 2 of the SBouth
Weat quarter of Section 20, Township 17, Map 905, as
shown outlined Green and lettered ®A"™ on Sketch
deposited No., 4412, Municipelity of Nission in the
District of New VWestainster. C. of E. 518552,

You have previously been advised that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into betweer
this Department and The Director, The Veterans’ Land Act.

’ Due to the size of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer
have taken a considerable time. Negotiations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon
valuations made by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at January 1st of that year.
This means that the 1943 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that
taxes, fire insurance and other operating charges w:re assumed by them.

The following is a statement showing the sale price and adjustments:

Sale price of above described property - - - - - - . . . 1_2’.00

Add: :
Unexpired insurance premium as at January 1st, 1943

123.00

o

Less:
Tax arrears to December 31st,

Registration fee Rl
Encumbrance—Principal

—Interest -

Net proceeds of sale

This amount has been placed to your credit and a statement of your account is endorsed hereon
gshowing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the convey-
ance to the Veterans' land will be charged later.

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS,
Director.




1227 - 3
STATEMENT OF TAXES, 1942 B e e _
No. on Roll. 23/14 g
Notice The Penalty Clsuse : e Ao it
K.A. Christie

CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF MISSION.

To Wr. K. Fujine
Clay Road
Missionm City, B. A.

SIR OR MADAM: Take notice tha the amount of Taxes on the seversl lands mentioned for the payment of which you are liable
for Real Property and School Taxes, are as follows, and are now due and payables

LAND VALUE Assessed Value of If paid on or
Quarter or Section Tp. Sub-div, Lot No. No. Acres Wild Improved IMPROVEMENTS before Aug. 31 1942
Yistries Let or Block or Lots 60 per cent taxable

part 2 45 150.

REAL Property Tax for 1942 on ' 6.48
School Tax for 1942 on : 4.05
TOTAL 10.53

J 5. HAIGH, Clerk & Collector

I certify the above to be & true extract of the original.

Date: March 10, 1948.




R.J. HeMaster, Baq.,
1408 m Bank m‘o,

Vanoouver, B .C.

Dear Sirs
Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission

et

Ve enclose herein pecial Form of Release in connection
with the above case.

This you will notice, is to be completed by Mr, J.M.
Streight vho is Adninistrator of this Estate.

There does not appear to be any need for Letter of
Muthorisation for Payment of Legal Fees in this case.

We presume you will get in touch with Mr. Streight.

Yours very truly,

F.G. Shears,
Director.




December 15, 1950,

We thank you fer your letter of Dessmber 6th snclosing
sompleted Relesase covering the avard in the above case in the
smount of $97.85.

enclose cheque in your favour as Offieial Admini-

We
of the Bstate of Kumekichi FIWIND in the smount of
44 §o legal fees were owing to the Co-Operative Committes
- “I

Yours truly,

7.0, Shears,
Uirector,




February lst, 1951

Mre Jo M, Streight,
Official Administrator,
607 Columbia Street,
New Westminster, B, C,

Dear 8ir:

Re: Claim Cases 518 and 1227
Kumekichi FUJINO, Deceased

Replying to your letter of 3lst ultimo the award
of $97.85 in case 1227 covered sale of real property deseribed
as "Part 4,503 Acres m)l of Block 2 of the SW 1/4 of Section 20,
Tpe 17, Map 905 as shewn outlined in green and lettered "A" on
Sketeh deposited mumber 4412, Municipality of Mission, DJN.W,"

The award of $1,312,62 on claim case 518 is made
up $2,70 covering chattels (1 horse) and §1,309,92 covering
sale of real property described as "Part 30 Acres being N 15
chains by 20 chains of the Wi of the MWW } of Section 20, Tp 17
save and except part 2,74 Acres as shewn on Sketch 3175,
Municipality of Mission, D N,W,"

I trust this information meets your requirements,

Yours very truly,

Be Good
Comptroller




ANALYSIS OF REAL PROPERTY CLAIM

412 (claimant)
5573 (Estate)

Eijiro FUJINO (claiming as "owner under Will of father®)

Land and Improvements $700,00
Less Custodian sale price _123,00

$577,00

Part 4.503 acres more or less of Block 2 of the

South West quarter of Section 20, Township 17,

Map 905 as shewn outlined Green and lettered "A"

on Sketch deposited No. 4412, Municipality of Mission,
District of New Westminster,

TITLE: Certificate No, 36038E registered in the name Kumekichi FUJINO

ENCUMBRANCES: 86721C = Mortgage dated April 7, 1942 in favour of the
Canadian Bank of Cammerce for $682.76 at 7%.
(This mortgage also covers the other parcel
owned by Kumekichi ino, deceased, being part
30 acres of the West # of the N.W.t of Section 20,
Township 17, save and except for 2,74 acres as
shewn on Sketeh 3175, Mun, of Mission, D.N.W,

ASSESSED VALUEs 1942
Land $315.00
Improvements 150,00

465,00 Taxes - $10,53

This parcel was leased with the other 30 acres
(described above) by Kumekichi Fujino to Steve
A. Drosdovich for a period of ten months from
April 15, 1942, the consideration being $600,00,
paid to the Lessor. The lease was extended by
collateral agreement but assigned to the V.L.A.
as at date of sale and no revenue accrued from
the extension.

APPRAISEDs Soldier Settlement Board Farm Appraisal Report dated May 15, 1942,
values this parcel at $100,00,

SOLDs To The Director, Veterans' Land Act, as at January 1, 1943, for
the sum of $123.,00. Sale approved by the Advisory Committee,

ADMINISTRATION: Kumekichi Fujino died at Lethbridge, Alberta, on March 6, 1944,
leaving a Will in which he left the 30 acre parcel of land
to his son, Iwajiro,and the 4.503 parcel to Eijire Fujino.
The Executor named in the Will predeceased Fujino and
Mr. J. M. Streight, Official Administrator, New Westainster,
was therefore requested to undertake administration.
Letters of Administration with Will annexed were granted to
J. M. Streight,January26, 1945, and upon receipt of a
Certified Copy, funds on hand in this office to the credit
of Kumekichi Fujino, deceased, were forwarded to Mr. Streight,
including proceeds from sale of this real property.




DEFENCE BRIEF

Eliire FUJINO Toronto, Ontarie
November 9, 1948.
V.L.A.

Bl/15

Appraised at
$125.00

Witness: B.C. Woraworth, Appraiser

A 4.5003 plot without bulldinge. aApprales) report statesi
"This plece 18 of no velue 1n 1teell, s8 a farming unit,
not having sufficlent cultivable soresge. It is mostly
& steep hilleide, probably rising 150 feet in aus mary yards.
The fuel content of the scrub on the hillside is negligible.®

This individual is clalming as "owner under the ®ill of
his father, Kumekichi FUJINO®., As the property wae sold
prior to the death of Kumekichi FUJINO, upon receipt of
copy of Letters of Administration, ae funds to the credit
of FUJINO were forwarded to J.d, Streight, Official
Administrator, including proceeds from sale of this resal
property.

Submission:t "That the real property was sold at its fuir market value."

i . Befence Witnesses Khere Fequired

B.C. ¥ormworth




V.L.A.
(axcagt Migsion V.L.A, Mission

2 W*Yil}.ﬁlz,‘m.
Sale
Price

| Greater Vancouver

i

Rural (except V.L.A.)

Bale
Frice

Sale
Price

Total Award
80% of all
Sale Prices|

; of |Amount)

Total

Total Award
125% of all
Sale Prices:
% of |Amount
To

thereof |Price | there-| 12,50
Lo of &
12.50 Comm.

91.85

PERSONAL PROPERTY

Boats and Boat Gear

Motor v.mu-j

pute

Sale
Price

25%
thereof

Amount of
Claims for
Boat Gear
Declared &
Not Found
& Recorded
Now Missing

Equipment
charges
paid to
purchasers
in error,
Repay to
owners

ERS W

NETS

Total award for
Nets plus Sale
Price

Total Claim for
Nets Sold,
Declared Not Found
and Recorded Now

Missing

Percentage
Total Award
to Total Claim

Claim for
Neta Sold
Declared
Not Found,
& Recorded

Now Misaing

Deduct
Custodian
Sale
Price

MISC US CHATT

Sale Ratio in

Price of
Goods

Sold By
Auction

% of
Sale Price
to Claim

Claim for
goods
Declared
Not. Found,
Recorded

Now Missing,

& Sold Not
Paid

Applica-~
tion of
% ratio
to amount
in next
preceding
column

TOTAL RECOMMENDATION P., ™
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